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   Resolution No. M-4870  

 
SCHEDULE NO. TOU D-1  

TIME-OF-USE DOMESTIC SERVICE 
 

APPLICABILITY 
 

This time-of-use rate schedule is optional for Customers for whom Schedule D-1 is applicable.  
Service under this schedule is subject to meter availability. Enrollment under Schedules TOU D-1 
and TOU A-1 is limited to a cumulative of 1,500 meters. 
 

TERRITORY 
 

Entire California Service Area. 
 

RATES 
 

Customer Charge 
Per meter, per month $13.40 (I) 

 

Energy Charges (Per kWh)  
 

 
 
Other Energy Charges (Per kWh) 

Surcharges 8 $0.00100 (R)         
 
Late Charge 

1% on any amount 45 days in arrears from previous billings 
 

Minimum Charge 
The per meter, per month Customer Charge 
 

1.  Generation – Charge includes the Energy Cost Adjustment Clause Billing Factor as described in the Preliminary Statement, Number 6. 
2.  Vegetation – Charge to recover amounts in the Vegetation Management Balancing Account, as described in the Preliminary Statement, Number 18. 
3. CEMA – Charge to recover amounts in the Catastrophic Event Memorandum Account as approved in D16-12-024 and as described in the Preliminary Statement, Number 13.A. 
4. SIP – Charge to recover the costs of the Solar Initiative Program as described in the Preliminary Statement, Number 21. 
5. PPP – Charge to recover Public Purpose Programs funding energy efficiency and low-income assistance programs described in Preliminary Statement, Numbers 10, 17 and 19. 
6. GRCMA – Charge to recover amounts in the General Rate Case Memorandum Account as described in the Preliminary Statement, Number 13.I. 
7.   BRRBA – Charge to recover amounts in the Base Revenue Requirement Balancing Account as described in the Preliminary Statement Number 8. 
8. Surcharges – Charge to recover the Public Utilities Commission Reimbursement Surcharge as described in Rate Schedule RF and the Energy Commission Surcharge that is 

established by the California Energy Commission. 

 
 
 
 

(Continued)

Distribution Generation 1 Vegetation 2 SIP 4 PPP 5 GRCMA 6 BRRBA 7 Total

Winter

On-Peak $0.15544 (I) $0.09632 (I) $0.00000 $0.00072 $0.00319 $0.04070 $0.00409 (R) $0.30046 (I)
Mid-Peak $0.15544 (I) $0.09632 (I) $0.00000 $0.00072 $0.00319 $0.04070 $0.00409 (R) $0.30046 (I)
Off-Peak $0.15544 (I) $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00072 $0.00319 $0.04070 $0.00409 (R) $0.20414 (I)

Summer
On-Peak $0.15544 (I) $0.09632 (I) $0.00000 $0.00072 $0.00319 $0.04070 $0.00409 (R) $0.30046 (I)
Off-Peak $0.15544 (I) $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00072 $0.00319 $0.04070 $0.00409 (R) $0.20414 (I)

 






